## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
03/09/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTER RESOURCES INC.		03/09/2007	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Deepwater Corrosion Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	10851 Train Court		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77041		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2335648	POLATRAK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)983-8858

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-983-7117

Email: vbritton@stoprust.com

Correspondent Name: Deepwater Corrosion Services, Inc.

Address Line 1: 10851 Train Court

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77041

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Britton
Signature:	/valerie britton/
Date:	03/09/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0827

900071372

Total Attachments: 1

source=Polatrak Image#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0828 Int. Cl.: 9

Prior U.S. Cls.: 21, 23, 26, 36 and 38

Reg. No. 2,335,648

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Mar. 28, 2000

# TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

# **POLATRAK**

INTER RESOURCES, INC. (TEXAS CORPORA-TION) 6830 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY SUITE 211 HOUSTON, TX 77041

FOR: PERMANENT REFERENCE ELECTRODE DESIGNED TO MONITOR LEVELS OF CORROSION ON BURIED OR IMMERSED

STEEL STRUCTURES, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

FIRST USE 3-1-1988; IN COMMERCE 3-1-1988.

SER. NO. 75-681,962, FILED 4-15-1999.

TOM WELLINGTON, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0829

**RECORDED: 03/09/2007**